As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 404

25

Senators Peterson, Balderson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Marc Rogols on being named the 2017 Ohio Dog Warden of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	Τ
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Marc Rogols on receiving	2
the 2017 Dog Warden of the Year from the County Dog Wardens	3
Association; and	4
WHEREAS, Selection for this prestigious distinction is an	5
honor of which Marc Rogols can be proud. The chief dog warden for	6
Pickaway County, he has brought insight and exceptional ability to	7
his important work, and we applaud him on his exemplary record of	8
accomplishment; and	9
WHEREAS, Diligent and painstaking in all your endeavors, Marc	10
Rogols has achieved a noteworthy record of service by ably	11
fulfilling your myriad responsibilities and distinguishing himself	12
as an outstanding public servant. Displaying sound judgment, a	13
stellar work ethic, and valuable job skills, he has shown a	14
sincere commitment to serving Pickaway County in an efficient and	15
professional manner, and he is deserving of high praise; and	16
WHEREAS, It is through the unsurpassed efforts and	17
unparalleled commitment of individuals such as Marc Rogols that	18
our nation continues to grow and prosper and our state remains	19
responsive to the needs of its citizens. He has earned a well-	20
deserved reputation as a generous and civic-minded person, and he	21
is deserving of the highest praise for his concerted efforts on	22
behalf of the entire community; therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	24
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute	25

S. R. No. 404 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
to Marc Rogols as the 2017 Dog Warden of the Year and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	26 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Marc Rogols.	28 29